
Upper Iowa (0-1-0, 0-1-0) -vs- Purdue Northwest (1-0-0, 1-0-0)
3/6/2021 at Hammond, Ind. (Dowling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 45:00 (YELLOW), #10 Tate Lofdahl (UIU)   

Date: 3/6/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Dowling Park
Officials: Referee, Christian Haack   Asst. Referee, Fernando
Ibarra   Quinton McFarlen   Scorer, Derrick Blyberg   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Upper Iowa 1 1 2
Purdue Northwest 0 3 3

Upper Iowa 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Reighly Schultz 0 0 0 0
D 3 Alan Dunlop 1 1 1 0
D 7 Fabian Rummel 1 0 0 0
MF 8 Marcus Deleon 2 1 0 0
F 10 Tate Lofdahl 0 0 0 0
F 11 Duarte Fonte 0 0 0 1
F 17 Nathan Stevenson 0 0 0 0
F 18 Ryan Woodson 0 0 0 0
D 20 Iver Nesset 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
0 Osvaldo Alonzo 0 0 0 0
2 Seth Garber 0 0 0 0
9 Stan Cargill 1 1 1 1
14 Nolan Schulte 0 0 0 0
16 Frider Blunck 0 0 0 0
24 Hunter Hockman 0 0 0 0
27 Federico McCants 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Reighly Schultz 46:18 3 6

Totals 3 6

Purdue Northwest 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 4 Martin Murillo 0 0 0 0
MF 6 Edin Galvez 2 0 0 1
F 7 Enrique Serna 0 0 0 0
MF 8 Daniel Rohder 0 0 0 0
MF 10 Isaiah Nieves 8 2 1 1
F 12 Matt Bahena 7 4 2 1
GK 13 Raul Garrido 0 0 0 0
MF 17 Alejandro Hernandez 1 0 0 0
D 25 Alexander Oehrlein 0 0 0 0
F 27 Christian Booth 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
15 Benjamin Barrette 2 1 0 0
18 Josue Espinoza 0 0 0 1
22 Pau Aran 2 1 0 0
23 Hunter Haas 3 1 0 0
30 Arnas Miskinis 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 9 3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Raul Garrido 46:18 2 1

Totals 2 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Upper Iowa 2 3 5
Purdue Northwest 11 14 25

Saves By Period
Upper Iowa 4 2 6
Purdue Northwest 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Upper Iowa 0 0 0
Purdue Northwest 6 5 11

Fouls By Period
Upper Iowa 8 3 11
Purdue Northwest 10 5 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
17:03 UIU Stan Cargill *shot from left side, 25 foot away
46:18 UIU Alan Dunlop Stan Cargill , Duarte Fonte *
61:13 PNW Isaiah Nieves Matt Bahena , Josue Espinoza *
63:12 PNW Matt Bahena Edin Galvez *
72:39 PNW Matt Bahena Isaiah Nieves shot from right side, top of the box 40



Time Play By Play
0:00 Reighly Schultz at goalie for Upper Iowa.
0:00 Raul Garrido at goalie for Purdue Northwest.
0:10 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [0:10].
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
2:13 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
4:38 Shot by Purdue Northwest Hunter Haas, Wide Right.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
10:42 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
11:59 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
12:36 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
16:52 Shot by Upper Iowa Marcus Deleon, Save (by goalie) Raul Garrido.
17:03 GOAL by Upper Iowa Stan Cargill (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Upper Iowa 1, Purdue Northwest 0
-- *shot from left side, 25 foot away
22:34 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Save (by goalie) Reighly Schultz.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
23:50 Shot by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Save (by goalie) Reighly Schultz.
23:56 Purdue Northwest substitution: Pau Aran for Christian Booth.
23:56 Purdue Northwest substitution: Benjamin Barrette for Enrique Serna.
24:24 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
25:59 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Blocked.
26:29 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Blocked.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
27:16 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [27:16].
27:21 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Blocked.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
31:23 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Wide Right.
31:57 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [31:57].
32:03 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [32:03].
32:10 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [32:10].
33:00 Shot by Purdue Northwest Pau Aran, Save (by goalie) Reighly Schultz.
33:31 Upper Iowa substitution: Frider Blunck for Duarte Fonte.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
36:44 Shot by Purdue Northwest Benjamin Barrette, Wide.
37:43 Upper Iowa substitution: Nolan Schulte for Hunter Hockman.
37:43 Upper Iowa substitution: Seth Garber for Nathan Stevenson.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
40:30 Upper Iowa substitution: Federico McCants for Alan Dunlop.
41:28 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
43:26 Shot by Purdue Northwest Benjamin Barrette, Save (by goalie) Reighly Schultz.
44:03 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Wide.
44:54 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [44:54].
45:00 Yellow card on Upper Iowa Tate Lofdahl.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Upper Iowa: #1  Reighly Schultz, #3  Alan Dunlop, #7  Fabian Rummel, #8  Marcus Deleon, #9  Stan Cargill, #10 Tate Lofdahl,
#11 Duarte Fonte, #17 Nathan Stevenson, #18 Ryan Woodson, #20 Iver Nesset, #24 Hunter Hockman.

45:00
For Purdue Northwest: #4  Martin Murillo, #6  Edin Galvez, #7  Enrique Serna, #8  Daniel Rohder, #10 Isaiah Nieves, #12 Matt
Bahena, #13 Raul Garrido, #17 Alejandro Hernandez, #23 Hunter Haas, #25 Alexander Oehrlein, #27 Christian Booth.

45:00 Raul Garrido at goalie for Purdue Northwest.
45:00 Reighly Schultz at goalie for Upper Iowa.



-- *
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
46:18 GOAL by Upper Iowa Alan Dunlop, Assist by Stan Cargill and Duarte Fonte, goal number 1 for season.

Upper Iowa 2, Purdue Northwest 0
-- *
48:58 Shot by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Blocked.
49:06 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [49:06].
51:24 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
53:42 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
54:55 Shot by Purdue Northwest Alejandro Hernandez, High.
55:01 Purdue Northwest substitution: Josue Espinoza for Christian Booth.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
57:43 Shot by Purdue Northwest Hunter Haas, Save (by goalie) Reighly Schultz.
58:13 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [58:13].
59:11 Shot by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Wide.
60:08 Shot by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Save (by goalie) Reighly Schultz.
61:13 GOAL by Purdue Northwest Isaiah Nieves, Assist by Matt Bahena and Josue Espinoza, goal number 1 for season.

Upper Iowa 2, Purdue Northwest 1
-- *
-- *Passed from left side of box.
62:02 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
62:57 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [62:57].
63:12 Shot by Purdue Northwest Edin Galvez, Blocked.
63:12 GOAL by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Assist by Edin Galvez, goal number 1 for season.

Upper Iowa 2, Purdue Northwest 2
-- *
-- *Off the corner kick and deflection
-- *Off the shot deflection from 6
65:35 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [65:35].
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
66:20 Upper Iowa substitution: Frider Blunck for Duarte Fonte.
67:52 Shot by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Blocked.
68:57 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
69:43 Shot by Purdue Northwest Hunter Haas, Wide.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
71:16 Offside against Purdue Northwest.
72:39 GOAL by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Assist by Isaiah Nieves, goal number 2 for season.

Upper Iowa 2, Purdue Northwest 3
-- *shot from right side, top of the box 40 yards out
72:39 Purdue Northwest substitution: Pau Aran for Hunter Haas.
72:39 Upper Iowa substitution: Seth Garber for Ryan Woodson.
72:39 Upper Iowa substitution: Nolan Schulte for Hunter Hockman.
74:46 Shot by Purdue Northwest Matt Bahena, Blocked.
74:51 Shot by Upper Iowa Fabian Rummel, Blocked.
75:47 Shot by Purdue Northwest Pau Aran, High.
75:47 Upper Iowa substitution: Duarte Fonte for Nathan Stevenson.
75:47 Purdue Northwest substitution: Benjamin Barrette for Matt Bahena.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- Foul on Upper Iowa.
81:40 Upper Iowa substitution: Osvaldo Alonzo for Reighly Schultz.
81:40 Osvaldo Alonzo at goalie for Upper Iowa.
81:40 Upper Iowa substitution: Hunter Hockman for Tate Lofdahl.
81:40 Purdue Northwest substitution: Hunter Haas for Pau Aran.
83:04 Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [83:04].
83:32 Shot by Purdue Northwest Edin Galvez, High.
83:39 Purdue Northwest substitution: Matt Bahena for Benjamin Barrette.
85:25 Purdue Northwest substitution: Arnas Miskinis for Enrique Serna.
87:36 Upper Iowa substitution: Nathan Stevenson for Stan Cargill.
89:36 Shot by Upper Iowa Marcus Deleon, Wide.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


